

## City of Milwaukee

## Legislation Details

File #:	232	008	Version:	0						
Туре:	Con	nmunicatio	on		Status:	Passed				
File created:	4/18	8/2024			In control:	BOARD OF CITY S	ERVICE COMMIS	SIONE	۲S	
On agenda:	4/23	8/2024			Final action:	6/25/2024				
Effective date:										
Title:	Communication from the Department of Public Works, Administration, to amend the City Service Commission Rule III, Section 4, "Applications", removing the residency requirement for all DPW job titles designated as emergency positions for the City of Milwaukee.									
Sponsors:	THE	THE CHAIR								
Indexes:										
Attachments:	1. C	SC - Sect	tion 4.pdf							
Date	Ver.	Action B	у		A	ction		Result	Tally	
4/18/2024	0		OF CITY S		CE A	SSIGNED TO				
4/23/2024	0	-	OF CITY S		CE F	IELD IN COMMITTEE		Pass	5:0	
5/7/2024	0	-	OF CITY S		CE F	IELD IN COMMITTEE		Pass	5:0	
6/25/2024	0	-	OF CITY S		CE A	PPROVED		Pass	3:0	